MATH 0302 AP Online Fundamentals of Algebra January 19 — May 01, 2015

'ﬁf The University of Texas

ARLINGTON.

Course Schedule

e Quizzes are due at 11:59 PM Central Time.
e Exams are due at 9:00 PM Central Time on the assigned dates.
o Proctor U — Each exam will become available on the preceding Wednesday at 8:00AM (CST) prior to
each respective due date. The last appointment time to start testing is 6:00PM (CST) on each
respective Monday. It is advised to make appointments well in advance.
o UTA campus — Appointments to test for free within the Math Emporium Lab (PKH308) will be
available on each respective Saturday morning during each testing window. Appointments must
be made by Thursday at noon for the following weekend.
o For additional information on both options, please see the appropriate tabs in blackboard.

Midterm Unit

Assignments, Quizzes, Test

Assignment
Description

Recommended
Due Date (CST)

Absolute Due Date
(CST)

Pretest #1 - Diagnostic only, No grade

50 questions,
no time limit

Wednesday Jan 21

Saturday Jan 24

25 questions,

Quiz #1 80 minutes Thursday Feb 5 Saturday Feb 7
. 20 questions,
Quiz #2 85 minutes Thursday Feb 19 Saturday Feb 21
] 15 questions,
Quiz #3 65 minutes Thursday March 3 Saturday March 7
Assessment: Midterm Exam 30 que:<>t|ons, Wednesday Mar 11 - Monday Mar 16, 9:00 PM
120 minutes
Final Unit
Assignments, Quizzes, Test Assignment Recommended Absolute Due Date
g ! ’ Description Due Date (CST) (CST)
. . 50 questions, Wednesday
Pretest #2 - Diagnostic only, No grade no time limit March 11 Saturday March 21

Quiz #4

25 questions,

Thursday April 2

Saturday April 4

110 minutes
] 15 questions, . .
Quiz #5 65 minutes Thursday April 16 Saturday April 18
] 25 questions, . .
2 2
Quiz #6 60 minutes Thursday April 23 Saturday April 25

Assessment: Final Exam

30 questions,
120 minutes

Wednesday April 29 - Monday, May 4, 9:00 PM




